
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/059945-2025 

Award

SU160(25) Contract Award for the supply of Fisheries
Monitoring Equipment including Acoustic Tags and
Receivers for Fish Tracking Programme

Swansea University

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-059945
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05554f (view related notices)
Published 26 September 2025, 9:15am

Scope 

Reference

SU160(25)

Description

Contract Award Notice to the successful tenderer for the supply of Acoustic Tags and
Passive Acoustic Receivers to Swansea University’s Fisheries Programme team up until
the programme ends on 31st March 2028. 

 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/059945-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/059945-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-05554f


Page 2 to 6

Contract 1. Contract for the supply of supply of Fisheries
Monitoring Equipment including Acoustic Tags and Receivers for
Fish Tracking Programme

Supplier

RS Aqua Ltd

Contract value

£189,985 excluding VAT

£227,982 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

22 September 2025

Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers

22 September 2025

Standstill period

End: 7 October 2025

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed



Page 3 to 6

7 October 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

8 October 2025 to 31 March 2028

2 years, 5 months, 24 days

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

03313000 - Aquatic products

32342400 - Acoustic devices

34933000 - Navigation equipment

35121600 - Tags

38290000 - Surveying, hydrographic, oceanographic and hydrological instruments and
appliances

50240000 - Repair, maintenance and associated services related to marine and other
equipment

71354500 - Marine survey services

73112000 - Marine research services

98360000 - Marine services

Contract locations



Page 4 to 6

UKL18 - Swansea

Information about tenders 

1 tender received

1 tender assessed in the final stage:

1 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

0 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Supplier 

RS Aqua Ltd

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PRHV-4754-WDQX

Units 4-6 Hurst Barns, Hurst Lane



Page 5 to 6

Privett, ALTON

GU34 3PL

United Kingdom

Email: p.chadwick@rsaqua.co.uk

Region: UKJ36 - Central Hampshire

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. Contract for the supply of supply of Fisheries Monitoring Equipment including
Acoustic Tags and Receivers for Fish Tracking Programme

Contracting authority 

Swansea University

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PTNV-7472-GRTW

Procurement, Finance Dept.

Swansea

SA2 8PP

United Kingdom

mailto:p.chadwick@rsaqua.co.uk


Page 6 to 6

Contact name: Sue Davies

Telephone: +44 1792 295890

Email: sue.davies@swansea.ac.uk

Region: UKL18 - Swansea

Organisation type: Public undertaking (commercial organisation subject to public authority
oversight)

Devolved regulations that apply: Wales

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:sue.davies@swansea.ac.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Contract for the supply of supply of Fisheries Monitoring Equipment including Acoustic Tags and Receivers for Fish Tracking Programme
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	RS Aqua Ltd

	Contracting authority
	Swansea University


		2026-02-24T21:57:14+0000
	TCPDF




